Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/03/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emergency Communications Network IPG LLC		110/03/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emergency Communications Network, LLC	
Street Address:	9 Sunshine Boulevard	
City:	Ormond Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32174	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3608489	CODE-ED
Registration Number:	2906346	CODE RED
Registration Number:	3222362	CODERED
Registration Number:	3286364	CODERED
Registration Number:	2885436	CODERED
Serial Number:	85407183	CODERED WEATHER WARNING
Registration Number:	2891276	ECN
Registration Number:	2892086	EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
Registration Number:	2912782	EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
Registration Number:	2556566	THUNDERCALL
Registration Number:	3615312	VALIDATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0987** 900203831

Fax Number: (312)862-2200 Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40924-9 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	10/05/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger - ECN IPG#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - ECN IPG#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - ECN IPG#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger - ECN IPG#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0988



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CODE-ED LLC", A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK IPG LLC", A FLORIDA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 8:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

5046375 8100M

111066616

AUTHENT'ICATION: 9069418

DATE: 10-03-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0989

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:42 FM 10/03/2011 FILED 08:42 PM 10/03/2011 SRV 111066616 - 5046375 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK IPG LLC and CODE-ED LLC,

(each a Florida limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, LLC,
(a Delaware limited liability company)

In accordance with the provisions of §18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

Emergency Communications Network, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, desiring to merge with and into itself Emergency Communications Network IPG LLC and Code-ED LLC, each a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Code"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of formation of each constituent entity of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows: (i) Emergency Communications Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (ii) Emergency Communications Network IPG LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and (iii) Code-ED LLC, a Florida limited liability company (collectively, the "Constituent Entities").

SECOND: The Constituent Entities have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of October 3, 2011, which has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Constituent Entities, in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Code and the laws of the states of organization of each of the Constituent Entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity of the Merger is Emergency Communications Network, LLC (the "Surviving Entity").

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0990 **FOURTH:** Executed copies of the Merger Agreements are on file at the office of the Surviving Entity, 9A Sunshine Boulevard, Ormond Beach, FL 32174.

FIFTH: A copy of any Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the Constituent Entities.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Formation of Emergency Communications Network, LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall be effective upon filing.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of the constituent entities, pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Company and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Merger this 3rd day of October, 2011.

EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: ECN ACQUISITION COMPANY, a Delaware

corporation

Its: Sole Member

By: /s/ Christopher K. Jones
Name: Christopher K. Jones

Title: President

- TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 10/05/2011